
NSDL Pathways and Core Integration Contacts 

Organization Role Email Phone 
AMSER    
Rachael Bower 
 

PI bower@scout.wisc.edu  608-262-6587 

Ed Almasy  
 

PI 
Technical development 

ealmasy@scout.wisc.edu  608-262-6606 

    
BiosciencesEdNet 
(BEN) 

   

Yolanda George, 
AAAS             

PI ygeorge@aaas.org  202-326-6677 

Marsha Matyas, APS    
 

PI 
Collections Development 
(workshops, evaluation) 

Mmatyas@The-APS.org  301-634-7132 

Jason Taylor, ESA       
        

PI 
Metadata & Vocabularies       

Jason@esa.org        301-588-3873 x311            

Linda Akli                   
 

Portal operations, Partner 
relations (single sign on; 
user attributes)                    

lakli@aaas.org     202-326-6671                  

Amy Chang                 
             

Co-PI  
(Rights management, user 
outreach)                             

achang@asmusa.org  202-942-9264                  

Cal Collins                  
                  

Systems Architecture            ccollins@isovera.com  617-621-8555 x11           

Susan Musante  
 

Education standards 
classification 

smusante@aibs.org   

Shai Sachs Technical Lead  - Contractor 
(NDR API; Web metrics) 

ssachs@isovera.com   

Adrian Arva  
 

Using iVia arva@cshl.edu   
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Amanda Everse, 
Bioquest Curriculum 
Consortium 

Using iVia eversea@beloit.edu  

General Email             
   

 biosciednet@aaas.org      

Flora McMartin Evaluation flora.mcmartin@gmail.com 510-967-5327 
ComPADRE 
 

   

Bruce Mason PI bmason@ou.edu 405-325-3961 ext. 36227 
Warren Hein, AAPT PI whein@aapt.org   
Lyle Barbato 
 

Technical Development 
(all technical issues) 

lbarbato@aapt.org   

Caroline Hall Project Manager caroline@nhn.ou.edu  
Flora McMartin Evaluation flora.mcmartin@gmail.com 510-967-5327 
CSERD 
 

   

Bob Panoff PI rpanoff@shodor.org  919-530-1911 
Scott Lathrop 
 

PI 
Evaluation 

scott@shodor.org   

Dave Joiner PI  
Technical development 

djoiner@shodor.org   

Patricia Jacobs Technical development pjacobs@shodor.org 919-530-1911 
Middle School 
Portal 
 

   

Kimberly Lightle 
 

Director 
K-12, science education, 
standards 

klightle@msteacher.org 614 – 688-3485 

Roger Cunningham Technical Lead 
(OAI, data management) 

cunningham.149@osu.edu 614-286-0150 
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Janet Kahkonen 
Keppler 

Catalog Librarian 
(metadata generation, iVia) 

kahkonen-keppler.1@osu.edu 614-292-2679 

Neil Epstein Technical Lead 
(website development) 

nepstein@ohiorc.org 614-247-4786 

Andy Ault Graphic designer aault@ohiorc.org 614-292-5828 
Terry Herrera Mathematics Education 

Specialist 
herrera2357@yahoo.com  

Carolyn Hamilton Editor chamiltonc1@aol.com  
Richard Huggins Omniture, web metrics huggins@ohiorc.org 614-293-7783 
Engineering 
Pathway 

   

Alice Agogino 
(NEEDS) 

PI and Co-Director 
Higher Education 

agogino@berkeley.edu  510-642-6450 

Jacquelyn Sullivan 
(TeachEngineering) 

PI and Co-Director  
K-12  

jacquelyn.sullivan@colorado.edu  303-492-8303 

René Reitsma  
 

Technology Integration  
K-12 

reitsmar@bus.oregonstate.edu  541-737-6162 

Jialong Wu Technology Integration 
Higher Education 

jialong@newton.berkeley.edu  
OR jialong@me.berkeley.edu  

510-643-1818 

Martha Cyr 
 

PI 
(Workshops, K-12 standards) 

mcyr@wpi.edu 508-831-6709 

Mike Mooney  
 

PI 
K-12 

mooney@mines.edu  303-384-2498 

Joseph Tront 
 

PI 
(Workshops, higher ed 
standards – ABET) 

jgtront@vt.edu  540-231-5067 

Gary Ybarra 
 

PI 
K-12 

gary@ee.duke.edu  919-660-5220 

Denise Carlson K-12 denise.carlson@colorado.edu 303-492-4868 
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Daniel Knight Evaluation and assessment 
K-12 

daniel.knight@colorado.edu 303-735-5160 

MatDL 
 

   

Laura Bartolo PI 
Web metrics, iVia 

lbartolo@kent.edu  330-672-1691 

Vinod Tewary  
 

Co-PI tzwary@boulder.nist.gov   

Cathy Lowe  
 

Project Manager 
Ed standards 

clowe@kent.edu  330-672-0021 

Louis Feng 
 

Technical Advisor 
(NDR API)  

zfeng@ucdavis.edu   

Leo Holmberg Infrastructure Manager 
(single sign on, user 
attributes) 

holmberg@lci.kent.edu  330-672-1577 

Sarah Giersch Evaluation sgiersch@bellsouth.net 919-960-8208 
Math Gateway 
 

   

Lang Moore 
 

PI 
(ed standards, workshops) 

lang@math.duke.edu  919-286-4660 

Don Albers 
 

Co-PI dalbers@maa.org  202-387-5200 

Pamela Richardson 
 

Web Master 
(Technical lead) 

prichardson@maa.org  202-387-5200 

Flora McMartin Evaluation flora.mcmartin@gmail.com 510-967-5327 
Teachers’ 
Domain 

   

Ted Sicker PI ted_sicker@wgbh.org  413-774-2422 
Karen Cariani Project Manager karen_cariani@wgbh.org  617-300-4286 
James Pence 
 

Outreach, Marketing 
(workshops) 

james_pence@wgbh.org 617-300-3625 
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Bob Donahue 
 

Technical Lead, Education 
Standards, Evaluation/web 
metrics 

bob_donahue@wgbh.org  617-300-3638 

Peter Pinch 
 

Technical, Education 
Standards 
(all other technical issues) 

peter_pinch@wgbh.org  617-300-3961 

Core Integration 
 

   

Columbia Univ    
Kate Wittenberg 
 

PI, Columbia  
Publisher relations 

kw49@columbia.edu  212-854-0167 

Mike Luby Publisher collection 
development 

m11047@columbia.edu 212-854-9830 or 
919-614-6424 

David Millman Authentication and access 
management 

dsm@columbia.edu  212-854-4284 

Rob Lane Project management – 
Community sign-on 

rl2226@columbia.edu 212-854-3302 

Noah Levitt Programmer, community 
sign-on 

nlevitt@columbia.edu 212-854-9492 

James Berger User services; outreach; 
documentation 
(leaving position 9/30/2006) 

jb701@columbia.edu 212-854-1110 (ofc) 
718-623-3488 
(home) 

Cornell Univ    
Dean Krafft 
 

PI 
Technical development 

dean@cs.cornell.edu  607-255-9214 

Carl Lagoze Senior research associate: 
NDR architecture 

lagoze@cs.cornell.edu 607-255-6046 

Carol Minton Morris Communications and media 
relations 

clt6@cornell.edu  607-255-2702 

Elly Cramer Programmer/analyst: Expert 
Voices development 

elly@cs.cornell.edu 607-254-8952 
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Jim Blake Programmer/analyst: NDR 
production 

jblake@cs.cornell.edu 607-255-6538 

Tim Cornwell Programmer/analyst: 
MR and NDR ingest and 
operations 

tc255@cornell.edu 607-255-3297 

Naomi Dushay Programmer/analyst: Lucene 
search and search API 

naomi@cs.cornell.edu 607-255-2528 

Dean Eckstrom Systems administration and 
production support 

eckstrom@cs.cornell.edu 607-254-8953 

Aaron Birkland Programmer/analyst: 
NDR API development 

birkland@cs.cornell.edu 607 255-5587 

Lynette Rayle Programmer/analyst: 
OnRamp development 

elrayle@cs.cornell.edu 607-255-1183 

Rosemary Adessa Administrative Coordinator rosemary@cs.cornell.edu 607-255-1183 
Position open 
(formerly held by Susan 
Moskwa) 
 

Library Operations and 
Services; administrative 
support 

repository-
ing_support@comm.nsdl.org  

 

UCAR    
Kaye Howe 
 

PI, Executive Director kaye@ucar.edu  303-497-2941 

Karen Henry 
 

Project Manager khenry@ucar.edu  303-497-2947 

Eileen McIlvain Pathways Project Coordinator eileen@ucar.edu 303-497-8354 
Susan Van Gundy Strategic Partnerships 

Outreach Director 
vangundy@ucar.edu  303-497-2946 

Robert Payo 
 

Educational Outreach payo@ucar.edu  303-497-2935 

Mick Khoo Evaluation; Omniture; 
metrics 

mjkhoo@ucar.edu 303-497-2604 
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Alex Chaux Web development & 
administration; NSDL.org 
search interface; email 
groups 

achaux@ucar.edu 303-497-2944 

Sharon Clark Web development & 
administration; NSDL.org 
search interface 

sclark@uar.edu 303-497-2948 

Donna Cummings Meetings and Administrative 
Support 

donnac@ucar.edu  303-497-2943 

David Sundvall Administrator sundvall@ucar.edu 303-497-2669 
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